

1

C.A.No. 9006 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9006/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIVENI GLASS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.KN Rawal,ASG
Mr.Dileep Tandon,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran,Av.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER