

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9006 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIVENI GLASS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report )

Date: 10/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. K.Swani, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. N.Mathivanan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stay declined. Appellant is permitted four weeks to deposit the

amount and this may be withdrawn by the respondent on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the concerned Commissioner, Central Excise. In the event the appeal succeeds, respondent shall be liable to refund the amount along with interest at the rate of 9% per annum within four weeks from the date of final order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master